

Lesley Rogers Honored with the Lawyer Community Legacy Award

Lesley Rogers and Arkansas Bar Association President Jim L. Julian at an award ceremony at a recent meeting of the West Pulaski Fire Department.

Lesley Rogers was recently honored with the Lawyer Community Legacy Award for her excellence in volunteer public service. Lesley serves as a dedicated volunteer firefighter with the West Pulaski Volunteer Fire Department in addition to her job as a constituent advisor for the Arkansas State Senate. Lesley joined the all-volunteer fire department in 2007 and immediately proved herself as a valuable asset. She meets the challenges of the rigourous job as a first responder and fire-fighter by responding to medical calls, motor vehicle accidents, structure fires and more. Lesley's dedication to her friends and neighbors in her community includes weekly maintenance of vehicles and equipment, monthly department training and local station training and responding to emergency calls. She helps the fire department maintain fire and rescue services 24 hours-a-day, seven days-a-week, on a volunteer basis.

According to her nominator, "Her professionalism, ability to handle stressful situations and communication skills has helped countless individuals in our fire district. She has quickly earned the admiration and respect of both her colleagues and fellow volunteer firefighters with her positive attitude, professionalism and cheery personality."









Lesley Rogers in action as a volunteer firefighter for the West Pulaski Fire Department. Lesley is pictured in the left of the photos except for the last one where she is on the right.

Awards are presented bi-annually by the Association to attorneys and judges who have performed volunteer public services out of a sense of duty, professionalism, and a genuine desire to give back to the community. Recipients are selected by the Public Information Committee after considering the nominations received by the deadline. Any person may nominate a lawyer or judge by completing the Nomination Form and turning the Form into the Arkansas Bar Association office on or before the nomination deadline. Nomination deadlines are January 31st and July 31st of each year. Nomination forms and guidelines for the award are available at www.arkbar.com or by contacting the Association.